Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 was approximately $248.3 million, or approximately $3.38 per share of common stock. Net tangible book
value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value, which consists of tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of shares of
common stock outstanding on that date. Without taking into account any other changes in the net tangible book value after June 30, 2007, other than to give
effect to our receipt of (i) the estimated net proceeds from the sale of 15,940,489 shares of our common stock in this offering at an offering price of $9.41 per
share and (ii) the estimated net proceeds from the sale of 11,074,197 shares of our common stock in the concurrent offering at an offering price of $9.03 per
share, less our estimated combined offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 would have been approximately
$498.1 million, or $4.96 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $1.58 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $4.45 per share to Mr. Mann for shares purchased in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share   $ 9.41

Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2007  $ 3.38
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offerings   1.58

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2007, after giving effect to the offerings   4.96

Dilution per share to Mr. Mann for shares purchased in this offering   $ 4.45

   The above table is based on 73,485,839 shares of common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2007 and excludes, as of June 30, 2007:

 •  5,117,523 shares of common stock issuable upon the conversion of our outstanding 3.75% senior convertible notes due 2013 at a conversion price of
approximately $22.47 per share;

 •  2,895,332 shares of common stock reserved for issuance upon the exercise of outstanding warrants with a weighted average exercise price of $12.23
per share;

 •  6,406,068 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options with a weighted average exercise price of $13.98 per
share;

 •  823,294 shares of common stock issuable upon the settlement of outstanding restricted stock units; and

 •  3,174,198 shares of common stock available for future grant under our 2004 equity incentive plan, 2004 non-employee directors’ stock option plan
and 2004 employee stock purchase plan.

   To the extent that any of these options are exercised, restricted stock units are settled, new options are issued under our amended and restated stock